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Report of the Colorado State Engineer
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November 1, 2001 to October 31, 2002

An Offset Account in John Martin Reservoir was authorized by the Resolution Concerning
an Offset Account in John Martin Reservoir for Colorado Pumping dated March 17, 1997
(“Resolution”) and by the Resolution Concerning an Offset Account in John Martin
Reservoir for Colorado Pumping As Amended March 30, 1998 (“Amended Resolution”).

This report summarizes the operations conducted using the Offset Account for the period
November 1, 2001 through October 31, 2002 and has been prepared pursuant to paragraph
11 of the Amended Resolution.

At 0000 hours, November 1, 2001 the Offset Account contained 2687.39 acre-feet. From
November 1, 2001 through October 31, 2002 there were deliveries to and releases from the
Offset Account as summarized in the tables below. On March 31, 2002, 500 acre-feet of fully
consumable water was delivered to the Offset Account to satisfy the Storage Charge
prerequisite for using the account for another year. Copies of the correspondence describing
this delivery are included in Section 3.

In Section 1, a monthly summary of the contents of the Offset Account is provided in Table
1. A summary of the subaccounts of the Offset Account is provided in Tables A through B.2.
The outline preceding the tables in Section 1 provides an explanation of the purpose of each
subaccount.

Section 2 of this report contains the daily accounting records, by month, for all subaccounts
in the Offset Account.

From November 1, 2001 through October 31, 2002, there were seven deliveries of water to
the Offset Account, including the delivery of 500 acre-feet of fully consumable water to satisfy
the Storage Charge. These deliveries are summarized in the following table.

Source Delivery End Date Amount to Offset Net Consumable Net Return Flow
Account (ac-ft) Water (ac-ft) Water (ac-ft)

LAWMA (Article I1) March 31, 2002 844.10 500.00 344.10
LAWMA (PBWW May 24, 2002 1959.97 1959.97 0.00
consumable)
Hyde (Article 1) August 2, 2002 1000.00 637.40 362.60
LAWMA (Article II) August 10, 2002 5000.00 2961.90 2038.10
Sisson (Article 11) August 16, 2002 1890.00 1044.30 845.70
Fort Lyon (Article Ill) September 6, 2002 705.60 371.60 334.00
LAWMA (Highland Canal October 31, 2002 1137.65 1137.65 0.00
Shares)

TOTALS 12537.32 8612.82 3924.50




During the period referred to above, there were two releases of water from the Offset
Account requested by the Kansas Chief Engineer. The first release is summarized as follows:

Summary of Release (April 10, 2002 — April 19, 2002)
(From April 22, 2002 letter in Section 3)

Release from Kansas Storage Charge subaccount = 492.09 acre-feet

Release from Kansas Consumable Water subaccount =
109.93+382.14+357.06 = 849.13 acre-feet

Release from Colorado Downstream Consumable Water subaccount =
198.35+396.70+396.70+286.77+14.56+15.99+12.92+5.42+5.43+3.92 = 1336.76 acre-feet

Release from Return Flow/Return Flow Transit Loss subaccounts =
306.62+391.27+103.68 = 801.57 acre-feet

Total quantity released = 3479.55 acre-feet

Credit for Colorado Consumptive Use Water

0.7753 x 1336.76 (Consumptive Use Water) = 1036 acre-feet credit
The second release is summarized as follows:

Summary of Release (July 1, 2002 — July 4, 2002)
(From July 24, 2002 letter in Section 3)

Release from Kansas Storage Charge subaccount = 0 acre-feet
Reiease from Kansas Consumable Water subaccount = 0 acre-feet

Release from Colorado Downstream Consumable Water subaccount =
367.10+793.40+793.40+55.12 = 2009.02 acre-feet

Total quantity released = 2009.02 acre-feet

Credit for Colorado Consumptive Use Water

0.9141 x 2009 (Consumptive Use Water) = 1836 acre-feet credit

Section 3 of this report provides copies of the letters reporting each delivery of water to the
Offset Account as required by paragraph 3 of the Amended Resolution and copies of the
letters reporting each release of water from the Offset Account.

Section 4 of this report provides copies of the monthly letters reporting Colorado pumping
and Offset Account operations that were prepared and submitted in accordance with
paragraph 12 of the Amended Resolution.

At 2400 hours, October 31, 2002 the Offset Account contained 8318.37 acre-feet.
The Colorado State Engineer and the Kansas Chief Engineer have coordinated Offset

Account operations successfully through their respective delegates throughout the year.
Colorado continues to solicit suggestions and desires to fully discuss any measures that might



have the effect of minimizing Kansas’ cost of monitoring use of the Offset Account to facilitate

Compact compliance.
T

Hal D. Simpson
Colorado State Engineer

///:?5/ o

/Date
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Outline of Tables

Offset Account (Table 1)
Contains a monthly summary of the total contents of the Offset Account.

A. Consumable Water (Table A)

1. Colorado Upstream Consumable Water (Table A.1.)
Contains a monthly summary of the water stored under the provisions of
paragraph 6 of the Amended Resolution.

2. Colorado Downstream Consumable Water (Table A.2.)

Contains a monthly summary of the consumptive use water stored by Colorado users
which has not yet been made available to replace depletions to usable stateline flow and
therefore has not been transferred to Kansas as provided for in paragraph 5.B. of the Amended
Resolution.

3. Kansas Consumable Water (Table A.3.)
Contains a monthly summary of the consumptive use water that has been made
available to replace depletions to usable stateline flow and has therefore been transferred as
provided for in paragraph 5.B. of the Amended Resolution.

4. Kansas Storage Charge (Table A.4.)
Contains a monthly summary of the consumptive use water delivered to the Offset
Account under the provisions of paragraph 9 of the Amended Resolution.

B. Return Flow Water (Table B)

1. Return Flow Water (Table B.1.)

Contains a monthly summary of the return flow water which must be either released to
the river or transferred to the Kansas Consumable Water account to maintain the return flows
to Colorado water users and stateline flows because of deliveries of water historically used for
irrigation to the offset account.

2. Return Flow Transit Loss Water (Table B.2)
Contains a monthly summary of transit loss water necessary to deliver return flow
water to Colorado water users or the stateline which must either be released with return flows
or transferred to the Kansas Consumable Water account to maintain historic return flows.



JOHN MARTIN RESERVOIR

TABLE 1
OFFSET ACCOUNT
WATER YEAR| CONTENTS | PHYSICAL | ACCOUNT ACCOUNT | PHYSICAL | CONTENTS
2001 BEGINNING Oﬁ INFLOW TRANSFER-IN [EVAPORATIONTRANSFER-QUT| RELEASE END OF
MONTH MONTH A.F. AF. A.F. A.F. A.F. AF. MONTH A.F.
INOVEMBER 2687.39 21.28 29.55 32.01 29.55 0.00 2676.66§
E)ECEMBER 2676.66 0.00 24.94 22.29 24.94 0.00 2654.37
JANUARY 2654.37 0.00 21.68 10.88 21.68 0.00 2643.49
IFEBRUARY 2643.49 0.00 19.14 25.98 19.14 0.00 2617.51
MARCH 2617.51 0.00 990.22 54.75 146.12 0.00 3406.86!
APRIL 3406.86 144.96 0.00 46.41 0.00 3479.55 25.8—6|
MAY 25.86 11.15 1959.97 22.85 0.00 0.00 1974.13
JUNE 1974.13 163.54 0.00 122.05 0.00 0.00 2015.62
JULY 2015.62 103.07 0.00 15.88 0.00 2009.02 93.79]
AUGUST 93.79 65.07 9532.58 392.30 1642.58 0.00 7656.53'
SEPTEMBER 7656.56 626.39 923.84 466.55 218.30 0.00 8521.94
OCTOBER 8521.94 55.90 2346.16 259.47 2346.16 0.00 8318.37
Sta T
TOTALS 1191.36 15848.08 1471.42




OFFSET ACCOUNT

TABLE A
CONSUMABLE WATER
WATER YEAR] CONTENTS | PHYSICAL | ACCOUNT ACCOUNT | PHYSICAL | CONTENTS
2001  |BEGINNINGOA INFLOW | TRANSFER-IN| EVAPORATION [TRANSFER-OUT| RELEASE END OF
MONTH | MONTHA.F. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. MONTH AF.
[NOVEMBER 2072.74 21.28 29.55 24.73 0.00 0.00 2098.84
DECEMBER 2098.84 0.00 24.94 17.52 0.00 0.00 2106.26)
JANUARY 2106.26 0.00 21.68 8.66 0.00 0.00 2119.28]
|[FEBRUARY 2119.28 0.00 19.14 20.73 0.00 0.00 2117.69]
IMARCH 2117.69 0.00 646.12 44.29 129.05 0.00 2590.47
APRIL 2500.47 144.96 0.00 31.59 0.00 2677.98 25.86]
iMAY 25.86 11.15 1959.97 22.85 0.00 0.00 1974.13]
JUNE 1974.13 163.54 0.00 122.05 0.00 0.00 2015.62
JULY 2015.62 103.07 0.00 15.88 0.00 2009.02 93.79
AUGUST 93.79 65.07 6286.18 235.91 1366.46 0.00 4842.67
SEPTEMBER 4842.67 626.39 623.48 298.03 13.54 0.00 5780.97
OCTOBER 5780.97 55.90 2346.16 176.51 2177.84 0.00 5828.68
TOTALS 1191.36 11957.22 1018.75 3686.89 4687.00
TABLE B
RETURN FLOW WATER
WATER YEAR| CONTENTS | PHYSICAL | ACCOUNT ACCOUNT | PHYSICAL | CONTENTS
2001 |BEGINNING OF  INFLOW | TRANSFER-IN| EVAPORATION [TRANSFER-OUT| RELEASE END OF
MONTH | MONTHAF. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. MONTH A F.
[NOVEMBER 614.65 0.00 0.00 7.28 29.55 0.00 577.82
|DECEMBER 577.82 0.00 0.00 477 24.94 0.00 548.11
JANUARY 548.11 0.00 0.00 2.22 21.68 0.00 524.21
FEBRUARY 524.21 0.00 0.00 5.25 19.14 0.00 499.82
MARCH 499.82 0.00 344.10 10.46 17.07 0.00 816.39]
APRIL 816.39 0.00 0.00 14.82 801.57 0.00 0.00}
MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
JUNE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
JULY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
AUGUST 0.00 0.00 3246.40 156.39 276.12 0.00 2813.89
SEPTEMBER 2813.89 0.00 300.36 168.52 204.76 0.00 2740.97
JocToBER 2740.97 0.00 0.00 82.96 168.32 0.00 2489.69
TOTALS o.ool 3890.86 452,67







OFFSET ACCOUNT

TABLE A.3.
CONSUMABLE WATER
KANSAS
CONTENTS PHYSICAL ACCOUNT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PHYSICAL CONTENTS
WATER YEAR[BEGINNING OFf  INFLOW | TRANSFER-IN} TRANSFER-IN{ EVAPORATION [TRANSFER-OUT|TRANSFER-OUT| RELEASE END OF
2001 MONTH Consumptive | Returmn Fiow Return Flow Consumptive
MONTH AF. AF. A.F. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. MONTH AF.
JNOVEMBER 658.04 0.00 0.00 29.55 7.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 679.80
IDECEMBER 679.80 0.00 0.00 24.94 5.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 699.07
ILMQUARY 699.07 0.00 0.00 21.68 2.86 0.00 0.00 .00 717.89
FEBRUARY 717.89 0.00 0.00 19.14 7.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 730.01
IMARCH 730.01 0.00 129.05 17.07 15.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 860.19
IAPRIL 860.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.06 0.00 0.00 849.13 0.00
MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JUNE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JULY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AUGUST 0.00 0.00 1366.46 276.12 20.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 1621.65
SEPTEMBER 1621.65 0.00 0.00 204.76 90.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 1736.37
OCTOBER* 1736.37 0.00 2177.84 168.32 87.48 0.00 0.00 3995.05
e e D LR AR = | S . : sEE L i
TOTALS 0.00 3673.35 761.58 248.79 0.00 0.00 849.13
* Note: includes transfers for April (25.86 missed in July), June and July depletion credits
TABLE A4.
CONSUMABLE WATER
KANSAS STORAGE CHARGE
WATER YEAR| CONTENTS | PHYSICAL ACCOUNT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PHYSICAL CONTENTS
2001 BEGINNING OFf INFLOW | TRANSFER-IN| TRANSFER-IN| EVAPORATION |TRANSFER-OUT|TRANSFER-OUT| RELEASE END OF
Consumptive | Return Flow Return Flow Consumptive
MONTH MONTH A.F. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. MONTH AF.
MVEMBER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
@CEMBER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MNUARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IFEBRUARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
lMARCH 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00]
@RIL 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.91 0.00 0.00 492.09 0.00
{may 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{
JUNE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JULY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00,
AUGUST** 0.00 0.00 101.42 0.00 3.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.92
SEPTEMBER*" 97.92 21.03 47.14 0.00 7.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 158.71
OCTOBER** 158.71 0.00 0.00 156.62
s T iy ' [ 5 - q
0.00

** Note: Additional inflow or transfers in these months were to satisfy the 5% charge for storage above 10,000 acre-feet



OFFSET ACCOUNT

TABLE B.1
RETURN FLOW

WATER YEAR| CONTENTS | PHYSICAL | ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PHYSICAL | CONTENTS
2001 BEGINNING OFf INFLOW | TRANSFER-IN| EVAPORATION |TRANSFER-OUT| RELEASE END OF
MONTH MONTH A.F. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. MONTH A.F.
INnovEMBER 458.64 0.00 0.00 5.43 24.86 0.00 428.35
|pECEMBER 428.35 0.00 0.00 3.55 20.97 0.00 403.83
JANUARY 403.83 0.00 0.00 1.62 18.22 0.00 383.99]
|FeBRUARY 383.99 0.00 0.00 3.81 16.08 0.00 364.10]
MARCH 364.10 0.00 259.70 7.61 14.34 0.00 601.85
APRIL 601.85 0.00 0.00 10.75 591.10 0.00 0.00]
MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JUNE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JULY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
AUGUST 0.00 0.00 2356.20 116.24 226.84 0.00 2013.12
SEPTEMBER 2013.12 0.00 300.36 124.08 169.22 0.00 2020.18}
OCTOBER 2020.18 0.00 0.00 61.15 139.32 0.00 1819.71
TOTALS 0.00 2916.26 334.24 1220.95 0.00
TABLE B.2
RETURN FLOW
TRANSIT LOSS
WATER YEAR| CONTENTS | PHYSICAL | ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PHYSICAL | CONTENTS
2001 BEGINNING OFf  INFLOW | TRANSFER-IN| EVAPORATION [TRANSFER-OUT| RELEASE END OF
MONTH MONTH A.F. AF. AF. AF. AF. AF. MONTH A F.
INOVEMBER 156.01 0.00 0.00 1.85 4.69 0.00 14947
DECEMBER 149.47 0.00 0.00 122 3.97 0.00 144.28
JANUARY 144.28 0.00 0.00 0.60 3.46 0.00 140.22
FEBRUARY 140.22 0.00 0.00 1.44 3.06 0.00 135.72
IMARCH 135.72 0.00 84.40 2.85 2.73 0.00 214.54
APRIL 214.54 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 210.47 0.00}
MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JUNE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JULY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AUGUST 0.00 0.00 890.20 40.15 49.28 0.00 800.77
SEPTEMBER 800.77 0.00 0.00 44.44 35.54 0.00 720.79]
OCTOBER 720.79 0.00 0.00 21.81 29.00
0.00 974.60 118.43
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Offset Account November 2001
OffsetAccount- OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Totals Upstream Downstream

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel. Evap Balance Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel. Evap Balance
2687.39 0.00 1414.70
1 21.28 0.00 000 000 240 2706.27 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 21.28 0.00 000 000 126 143472
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 124  2705.03 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 066 143406
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 124  2703.79 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 066 143340
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 123 270256 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 4 0.00 000 000 000 065 143275
§ 0.00 0.00 000 000 134 2701.22 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 o071 1432.04
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 190 2699.32 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 1.0t 1431.03
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 238 269694 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 126 142977
8 000 0.00 000 000 08  2696.05 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 142930
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 269516 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 142883
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 269427 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 142836
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 269338 N 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 047  1427.89
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 099 269239 12 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 052 142737
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 124 269115 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 066 142671
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 057 269058 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 142641
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 077 268981 15 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 041 1426.00
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 087 268894 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 142554
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 097 268797 17 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 05 1425.03
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 087 268710 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 142457
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 08 268623 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 142411
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 268577 20 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 142387
21 0.00 0.00 000 000 066 268511 21 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 2t 0.00 0.00 000 000 035 142352
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 065 268446 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 034 142318
23 000 0.00 000 000 099 268347 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 052 142266
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 099 268248 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 052 142214
25 0.00 000 000 000 107 268141 25 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 000 0.00 000 000 057 142157
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 096 268045 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 051 1421.06
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 096 267949 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 051 1420.55
28 000 0.00 000 000 095 267854 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 051 1420.04
29 0.00 0.00 000 000 094 267760 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 050 141954
30 0.00 29.55 2955 000 094 267666 30 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 30 0.00 0.00 000 000 050 1419.04

21.28 2955  29.55 000 3201 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 1694
OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Kansas Kansas Charge Totals

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut  Rel. Evap Balance
658.04 0.00 2072.74
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 059 657.45 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 palvi] 0.00 000 000 18 209217
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 657.15 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 096 209121
3 000 0.00 000 000 030 656.85 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 096  2090.25
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 656.55 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 095 2089.30
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 032 656.23 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 103 208827
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 655.77 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 147  2086.80
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 058 655.19 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 7 000 0.00 000 000 184 20849
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 654.97 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 069  2084.27
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 654.75 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 069 208358
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 65453 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 000 0.00 000 000 069 208289
11 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 65431 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 069 208220
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 65407 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 076 208144
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 653.77 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 09  2080.48
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 65363 14 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 044  2080.04
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 019 65344 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 060 207944
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 02 65323 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 067 207877
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 65298 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 2078.02
18 0.00 000 000 000 021 65278 18 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 18 000 0.00 000 000 067 207735
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 o021 65257 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 19 0.00 000 000 000 067 2076.68
20 000 0.00 000 000 OM 65246 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 20 0.00 000 000 000 035 2076.33
21 0.00 000 000 000 016 65230 21 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 05t 2075.82
22 0.00 000 000 000 016 65214 22 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 22 000 0.00 000 000 050 207532
23 0.00 000 000 000 024 65190 23 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 23 000 0.00 000 000 076 207456
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 65166 24 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 000 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 076 207380
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 026 65140 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 083 207297
26 000 0.00 000 000 023 65117 26 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 26 0.00 000 000 000 074 207223
27 000 0.00 000 000 023 65094 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 Q00 000 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 074 207149
28 000 0.00 000 000 023 65071 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 074 207075
29 0.00 000 000 000 023 65048 29 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 073 207002
30 0.00 2955 000 000 023 67980 30 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 30 0.00 2955 000 000 073 209884

0.00 29.55 0.00 000 779 000 000 000 000 0.0 2128 29.55 0.00 000 2473
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Offset Account

November 2001

OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow

OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow

Totals RF Transit Loss

Day Inflow Transln TransOut  Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance
614.65 156.01
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 055 614.10 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 155.87
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 613.82 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 155.80
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 613.54 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 155.73
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 613.26 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 155.66
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 03t 612.95 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 155.58
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 043 612.52 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 011 155.47
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 054 611.98 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 156.33
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 611.78 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 155.28
9 0.00 000 000 000 020 611.58 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 185.23
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 611.38 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 155.18
il 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 61118 11 0.00 000 000 000 005 155.13
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 023 61095 12 0.00 000 000 000 006 155.07
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 61067 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 155.00
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 61054 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 154.97
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 017 61037 15 000 0.00 000 000 004 154 93
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 02 61017 16 0.00 0.00 006 000 005 154.88
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 60995 17 0.00 000 000 000 006 154.82
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 609.75 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 154.77
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 609.55 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 154.72
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM 60944 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 154.69
21 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 60929 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 154.65
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 609.14 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 154.61
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 023 60891 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 154.55
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 023 60868 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 154.49
25 0.00 000 000 000 024 60844 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 154.43
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 608.22 26 0.00 000 000 000 006 154.37
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 608.00 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 154.31
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 021 607.79 28 0.00 000 000 000 005 154.26
29 0.00 0.00 000 000 Ot 60758 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 154.21
30 0.00 0.00 2955 000 021 57782 30 0.00 0.00 469 000 005 149.47

0.00 000 2955 000 728 0.00 0.00 4.69 000 185
OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow
Return Flow Unused

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut  Rel Evap Balance
458.64 0.00
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 041 458.23 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 02 458.02 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 021 457.81 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 021 457.60 4 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 023 457.37 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 032 457.05 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 040 456.65 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 456.50 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 0.00
] 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 456.35 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 45620 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 45605 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 017 45588 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 O2 45567 13 000 000 000 000 0.00 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 010 45557 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 45544 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 45529 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 45513 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 45498 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 45483 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 45475 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM 45464 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 O 45453 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 017 45436 23 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 017 45419 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
25 000 0.00 000 000 018 45401 25 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 45385 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
27 000 0.00 000 000 016 45369 27 000 000 000 000 000 000
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 45353 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
29 000 0.00 000 000 016 45337 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
30 0.00 000 2486 000 016 42835 30 000 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00

000 000 2486 000 543 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
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Offset Account December 2001
OffsetAccount- OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Totals Upstream Downstream
Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow Transin TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel. Evap Balance
2676.66 0.00 1419.04
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 084 2675.82 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 045 141859
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 083 267499 2 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 044 141815
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 083 267416 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 044 141771
4 000 0.00 000 000 083 267333 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 044 1417.27
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 082 267251 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 043 1416.84
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 082 267169 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 043 141641
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 082 267087 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 043 141598
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 080 267007 8 0.00 000 000 000 000 006 8 000 0.00 000 000 043 141555
] 0.00 0.00 000 000 079 266928 9 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 042 141513
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 079 266849 10 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 042 141471
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 079 266770 M 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 042 141429
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 078 266692 12 0.00 0.00 060 000 000 000 12 000 0.00 000 000 041  1413.88
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 068 266624 13 000 0.00 00¢ 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 036 141352
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 077 266547 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 041 141311
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 076 266471 15 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 15 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.41 141270
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 26639 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 040 141230
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 266321 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 040 141190
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 266246 18 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 040 141150
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 074 266172 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 039 14111
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 077 266095 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 041 141070
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 077 266018 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 041 141028
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 077 265941 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 041  1400.88
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 076 265865 23 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 041 1409.47
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 265790 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 040  1405.07
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 265715 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 040 140867
2% 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 265640 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 040  1408.27
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 075 265565 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 040 140787
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 043 265522 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 28 000 000 000 000 023 140764
29 0.00 0.00 000 000 039 265483 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 29 000 000 000 000 021 140743
30 0.00 0.00 000 000 031 265452 30 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 30 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 140727
kil 0.00 2494 2494  0.00 015 265437 31 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 31 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 1407.19
0.00 2494 2494 000 2228 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 1185
OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Kansas Kansas Charge Totals
Day Inflow Transin TransOut Rel. Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel. Evap Balance

679.80 0.00 2098.84

1 0.00 000 000 000 021 679.59 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 000 000" 000 000 066  2098.18
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 021 679.38 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 2 000 000 000 000 065 209753
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 02t 679.17 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 065 209.88
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 02 67896 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000 4 0.00 000 000 000 065 209.23
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 021 67875 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 064 209559
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 02 67854 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 6 0.00 000 000 000 064 209495
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 o021 67833 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 064 209431
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 67813 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 063 209368
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 67793 9 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 062 2093.06
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 677.73 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 062 209244
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 67753 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 M 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 062 2091.82
12 000 0.00 000 000 020 677.33 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 12 000 000 000 000 061 2002
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 67716 13 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 053  2090.68
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 67696 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 061 2090.07
15 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 019 67677 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 060  2089.47
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 019 67658 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 059 208888
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 019 676.38 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 059 208829
18 000 0.00 000 000 019 67620 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 059  2087.70
19 000 0.00 000 000 019 67601 19 0.00 0.00 0600 000 000 000 19 000 0.00 000 000 058 208712
20 000 000 000 000 020 67581 20 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 20 000 000 000 000 061 208651
2 0.00 000 000 000 020 67561 21 000 000 000 000 000 000 21 000 000 000 000 061 208590
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 67541 22 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 061 2085.29
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 019 675.22 23 000 000 000 000 000 000 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 060 208469
24 0.00 000 000 000 019 67503 24 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 24 000 000 000 000 059 208410
25 000 000 000 000 019 67484 25 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 000 000 000 000 059 20835t
26 0.00 000 000 000 019 67465 26 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 26 000 000 000 000 059 208292
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 019 67446 27 000 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 05 208233
28 0.00 000 000 000 0N 67435 28 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 28 000 000 000 0.00 034 208199
29 000 0.00 0.00 000 010 67425 29 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 000 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.31 2081.68
30 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.08 67417 30 000 000 000 000 0.00 000 30 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 024 208144
kil 000 2494 000 000 0.04 699.07 3 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 3t 000 2494 000 000 012 2106 26

000 2494 0.00 0.00 567 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2494 000 000 1752
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Offset Account

December 2001

OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow

OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow

Totals RF Transit Loss

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow Transin TransOut  Rel Evap Balance
577.82 149.47
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.8 577.64 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 149.42
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.18 577.46 2 0.00 000 0060 000 005 149.37
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.8 577.28 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 149.32
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 577.10 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 149.27
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.8 576.92 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 149.22
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 576.74 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 149.17
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 576.56 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 149.12
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 576.39 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 149.08
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 017 576.22 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 149.04
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 017 57605 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 149.00
" 0.00 0.00 000 000 017 57588 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.96
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 57571 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.92
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 57556 13 0.00 000 000 000 004 148.88
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57540 14 0.00 000 000 000 004 148 84
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57524 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.80
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.6 57508 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.76
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57492 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.72
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57476 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.68
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57460 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.64
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57444 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.60
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57428 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.56
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57412 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.52
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57396 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.48
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57380 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.44
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57364 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.40
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.6 57348 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 148.36
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 57332 27 000 0.00 000 000 004 148.32
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 009 57323 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 148.30
29 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 57315 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 148.28
30 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 57308 30 0.00 000 000 000 002 148.26
k1l 0.00 0.00 2494 000 003 54811 31 0.00 000 397 000 o001 144.28

0.00 000 2494 000 477 0.00 0.00 397 000 122
OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow
Return Flow Unused

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance
428.35 0.00
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 428.22 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 428.09 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 427.96 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 427.83 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 427.70 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 42757 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 427.44 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 4213 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 42718 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 42705 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
" 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 4269 N 0.00 0.00 006 000 000 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 42679 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 011 42668 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42656 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42644 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42632 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42620 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42608 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 042 42596 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42584 2 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42572 A 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42560 22 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 42548 23 0.00 6.00 000 000 000 0.00
24 000 0.00 000 000 012 42536 4 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
25 0.00 000 000 000 012 42524 5 0.00 000 000 000 000 000
26 0.00 000 000 000 012 42512 26 0.00 000 000 000 000 000
27 0.00 000 000 000 012 42500 27 0.00 000 000 000 000 000
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 42493 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000
29 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 42487 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000
30 0.00 000 000 000 005 42482 30 0.00 000 000 000 000 000
K1l 000 0.00 2097 000 002 40383 31 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00

000 000 2097 000 355 000 0.00 000 0.00 000
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Offset Account January 2002
OffsetAccount- OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Totals Upstream Downstream
Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel Evap Balance
2654.37 0.00 1407.19
1 000 0.00 000 000 015 265422 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 008  1407.11
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 265407 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.08 1407.03
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 265392 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 3 000 0.00 000 000 008 140695
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 2653.77 4 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 008  1406.87
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 2653.62 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 5 000 0.00 000 000 008  1406.79
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 015  2653.47 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 008  1406.71
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 2653.32 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 008  1406.63
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 265317 8 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 140655
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 265302 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 9 000 0.00 000 000 008 140647
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 265287 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 008  1406.39
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 265280 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 1406.35
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 265273 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 004  1406.31
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 265266 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 004  1406.27
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 265254 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 006  1406.21
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 015 265239 15 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 008  1406.13
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 043 265196 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 16 000 0.00 000 000 023 140590
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 265143 17 000 000 000 000 0.00 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 140562
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 265090 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 18 000 0.00 000 000 028 140534
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 2650.37 19 000 000 000 000 000 000 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 140506
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 264984 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 140478
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 264931 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 140450
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 264878 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 028 1404.22
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 061 264817 23 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 033 140389
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 061 264756 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 033 1403.56
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 061 264695 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 0.00 000 000 000 033 140323
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 061 264634 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 033 140290
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 061 264573 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 033 140257
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 065 264508 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 28 000 0.00 000 000 034 140223
29 0.00 0.00 000 000 065 264443 29 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 034 140189
30 0.00 0.00 000 000 051 264392 30 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 30 0.00 0.00 000 000 027 140162
3 0.00 2168 2168 000 043 264349 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 023  1401.39
0.00 2168  21.68 0.00 1088 0.00 000 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 580
OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Kansas Kansas Charge Totals
Day Inflow Transin TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel. Evap Balance

699.07 0.00 2106.26

1 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 699.03 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 2106.14
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.99 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 2 0.00 000 000 000 012  2106.02
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.95 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 210590
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.91 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 210578
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.87 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 210566
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.83 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 210554
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.79 7 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 210542
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.75 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 210530
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 698.71 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 9 0.00 000 000 000 012 210518
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 69867 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 000 000 000 012 210506
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.02 69866 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 11 000 0.00 000 000 006 210500
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 69863 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 210494
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.02 69861 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 210488
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 69858 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 000 000 000 009 210479
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 69854 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 210467
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM1 69843 16 000 000 000 000 000 000 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 034 210433
17 0.00 000 000 000 014 69829 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 042 210391
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 698.15 18 000 000 000 000 000 000 18 0.00 000 000 000 042 210349
19 000 000 000 000 014 698.01 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 19 000 0.00 000 000 042 210307
20 000 000 000 000 014 69787 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 042 210265
2 000 000 000 000 014 69773 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 2 000 0.00 000 000 042 210223
22 000 000 000 000 014 69759 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 22 000 0.00 000 000 042 210181
23 000 0.00 000 000 016 69743 23 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 210132
24 000 0.00 000 000 016 697.27 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 24 000 000 000 000 049 210083
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 69711 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 210034
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 69695 26 000 000 000 000 000 000 26 0.00 000 000 000 049 209985
27 000 000 000 000 016 69679 27 000 000 000 000 000 000 27 0.00 000 000 000 049 209936
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 0417 69662 28 000 000 000 000 000 000 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 051 209885
29 000 0.00 000 000 017 69645 29 000 000 000 000 000 000 29 000 000 000 000 051 2098 34
30 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 69632 30 000 000 000 000 000 000 30 0.00 000 000 000 040 209794
31 000 2168 000 000 0N 71789 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 31 0.00 21.68 000 000 034 211928

0.00 2168 000 000 286 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 2168 0.00 0.00 866
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Offset Account

January 2002

OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow

OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow

Totals RF Transit Loss

Day Inflow Transin TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow Transin TransOut  Rel Evap Balance
548.11 144.28
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 548.08 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 144.27
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 548.05 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 144.26
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 548.02 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 144.25
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 547.99 4 000 0.00 000 000 001 144.24
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 547.96 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 144.23
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 547.93 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 oOM 144.22
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 547.90 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 o001 144.21
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 547.87 8 000 0.00 000 000 00 144.20
9 000 0.00 000 000 003 547.84 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 o001 144.19
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 54781 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 144.18
11 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 54780 M1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 144.18
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 54779 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 144.18
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 54778 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 144.18
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 54775 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 00 144.47
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 54772 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 144.16
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.09 54763 16 0.00 0.00 0060 000 002 144.14
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 011 54752 17 0.00 000 000 000 003 144.11
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 011 54741 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 144.08
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 011 64730 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 144.05
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM 54719 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 144.02
21 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM 54708 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.99
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM 54697 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.96
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 54685 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.93
b3 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 54673 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.90
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 54661 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.87
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 54649 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.84
a 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 54637 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.81
28 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 54623 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 143.77
29 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 54609 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 14373
30 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM 54598 30 0.00 0.00 000 000 003 143.70
3 0.00 0.00 2168 000 009 52421 3 0.00 000 346 000 002 140.22

0.00 000 2168 000 222 0.00 0.00 3.46 000 060
OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow
Return Flow Unused

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut  Rel Evap Balance
403.83 0.00
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.81 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.79 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 40377 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.75 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.73 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.71 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.69 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.67 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 403.65 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 40363 10 000 000 000 000 000 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 40362 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 40361 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 001 40360 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 40358 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 002 4035 15 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 007 40349 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 40341 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 40333 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 40325 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 40317 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
bl 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 40309 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 000 000 008 40301 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
3 000 0.00 000 000 009 40292 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 009 40283 24 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 0.00
25 000 0.00 000 000 009 40274 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
26 000 0.00 000 000 009 40265 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000
27 0.00 000 000 000 009 4025 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
28 000 0.00 000 000 010 40246 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
29 000 000 000 000 010 40236 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000
30 000 0.00 000 000 008 40228 30 0.00 000 000 000 0.0 000
31 0.00 000 1822 000 007 38399 3 000 000 000 000 000 0.00

000 000 1822 0.00 1.62 0.00 0.00 000 000  0.00
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Offset Account February 2002
OffsetAccount- OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Totals Upstream Downstream

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel. Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel. Evap Balance Day Inflow Transn TransOut Rel Evap Balance
2643.49 0.00 1401.39
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 074 264275 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 039 140100
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 067 264208 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 035 140065
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 067 26M.41 3 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 035 1400.30
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 080 264061 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 042 139988
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 263972 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 139941
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 263883 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 139894
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 2637.94 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 139847
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 2637.05 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 139800
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 088 2636.17 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 139754
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 088 263529 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 046  1397.08
" 0.00 0.00 000 000 088 263441 11 000 0.00 00¢ 000 000 000 " 0.00 0.00 000 000 046  1396.62
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 088 263353 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 139616
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 087 263266 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 139570
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 08 263179 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 046 139524
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 263090 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 15 000 0.00 000 000 047 139477
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 263001 16 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 139430
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 08 262012 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 139383
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 089 262823 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 047 139336
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 097 262726 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 19 0.00 000 000 000 052 139284
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 099 262627 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 139231
21 0.00 0.00 000 000 110 262517 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 058 139173
22 000 0.00 000 000 109 262408 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 058 139115
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 108 262300 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 23 0.00 0.00 600 000 057 139058
A 0.00 0.00 000 000 108 262192 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 24 000 0.00 000 000 057  1390.01
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 111 262081 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 059 1389.42
2% 0.00 0.00 000 000 110 261971 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 058 138884
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 110 261861 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 058 1388.26
28 0.00 19.14 1914 000 110 26175t 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 058 138768

0.00 19.14  19.14 000 2598 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 1371
OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Kansas Kansas Charge Totals

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow Transln TransOut Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel Evap Balance
717.89 000 2119.28
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 020 71769 1 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 059 211869
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 71751 2 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00 2 000 0.00 000 000 053 211816
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 717.33 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 053 2117.63
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 7M7.1 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 064 211698
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 716.87 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 071 211628
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 716.63 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 071 211557
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 716.39 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 071 211486
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 716.15 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 071 211415
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 71591 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 070 211345
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 71567 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 070 211275
1" 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 71543 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 M1 0.00 0.00 000 000 070 211205
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 71519 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 070 211135
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 023 71496 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 063 211066
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 023 71473 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 000 000 000 069 210997
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 71449 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000 15 000 0.00 000 000 071 210926
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 71425 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 16 000 0.00 000 000 071 210855
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 71401 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 071 210784
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 024 7377 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 071 210713
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 026 7351 19 000 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 078 210635
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 027 71324 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 080 210555
21 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 71294 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 21 0.00 0.00 000 000 088 210467
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 029 71265 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 087 210380
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 029 71236 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 08 210294
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 029 71207 24 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 08 210208
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 mi 25 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 08 210119
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 M4 26 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 26 000 000 000 000 088 210031
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 030 mir 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 27 0.00 000 000 000 088 209943
28 000 19.14 000 000 030 73001 28 000 0.00 000 000 0.0 000 28 0.00 19.14 000 000 088 2117.69

0.00 1914 0.00 000 7.02 0.00 000 0.00 000 000 0.00 19.14 000 000 2073
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Offset Account February 2002

OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow
Totals RF Transit Loss

Day Inflow Transn TransOQut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow Transin TransOut  Rel Evap Balance

524.21 140.22

0.00 0.00 000 000 015 524.06 000 0.00 000 000 004 140.18
0.00 0.00 000 000 0.4 523.92 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 140.14
0.00 0.00 000 000 014 523.78 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 140.10
0.00 0.00 000 000 0.6 523.62 0.00 0.00 000 000 004 140.06
1 . 1 0.18 523.44 1 . 0.00 005 140.01
0.00 0.00 000 000 018 523.26 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.96

0.00 0.00 000 000 0418 523.08 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 13991

0.00 0.00 000 000 018 522.90 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.86

0.00 0.00 000 000 018 52272 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 13981

10 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 52254 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.76
1" 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 52236 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 138.71
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 52218 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.66
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 5200 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.61
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 52182 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.56
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 521.64 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.51
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 018 52146 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.46
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.8 52128 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.41
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.8 52110 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.36
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 019 52091 19 000 0.00 000 000 005 139.31
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 019 52072 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 005 139.26
21 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 52050 21 000 0.00 000 000 006 139.20
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 o022 52028 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 139.14
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 52006 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 139.08
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 51984 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 139.02
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 51962 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 138.96
2% 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 51940 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 138.90
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 022 51918 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 006 138.84
28 0.00 0.00 1944 000 022 49982 28 0.00 0.00 306 000 006 135.72
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0.00 000 1914 000 525 0.00 0.00 3.06 000 144
OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow OffsetAccount-ReturnFlow
Return Flow Unused

Day Inflow Transin TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance

383.99 0.00
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 OM 383.88 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 010 383.78 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 010 383.68 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 012 383.56 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 383.43 0.00
6
7
8
9

0.00 0.00 000 000 013 383.30 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00

0.00 0.00 000 000 013 383.17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00

0.00 0.00 000 000 013 383.04 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00

0.00 0.00 000 000 013 38291 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 38278 10 000 0.00 600 0060 000 0.00
" 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 38265 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 38252 12 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 38239 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 043 38226 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 38213 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 043 38200 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 043 38187 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 013 381.74 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 38160 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 014 38146 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.16 38130 21 0.00 0.00 006 000 000 0.00
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 38114 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.6 38098 23 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.6 38082 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 38066 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
2% 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 38050 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.0 000
27 0.00 0.00 000 000 016 38034 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
28 000 0.00 16.08 000 0.6 36410 28 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00

0.00 000 1608 000 381 T 000 000 000 000 000
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Offset Account March 2002
OffsetAccount- OffsetAccount-Consumaple OffsetAccount-Consumable
Totals Upstream Downstream

Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel. Evap Balance Day Inflow Transin TransOut  Rel Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut  Rel. Evap Balance
2617.51 0.00 1387.68
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 175 261576 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 093 138675
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 175 261401 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 093 138582
3 000 0.00 000 000 175 261226 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 093 138489
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 174 261052 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 092 138397
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 177 260875 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 094 138303
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 1.75  2607.00 [} 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 0.00 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 093 138210
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 175 260525 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 093 138117
8 0.00 0.00 000 0.0 174 260351 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 0.00 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 092 1380.25
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 173 2601.78 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 092 137933
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 173 260005 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 092 137841
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 172 269833 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 N 0.00 0.00 000 000 091 1377.50
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 172 259661 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 12 0.00 0.00 000 000 091 137659
13 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 172 259489 13 000 0.00 000 000 OO0 000 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 091 1375.68
14 0.00 0.00 000 000 173 259316 14 000 0.00 000 000 00D 000 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 092 137476
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 173 259143 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 092 137384
16 0.00 0.00 000 000 173 258970 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 00p 000 16 0.00 0.00 000 000 092 137292
17 0.00 0.00 000 000 172 258798 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 17 0.00 0.00 000 000 091 137201
18 0.00 0.00 000 000 172 258626 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 18 0.00 0.00 000 000 091 137110
19 0.00 0.00 000 000 172 258454 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 19 0.00 0.00 000 000 09t 137019
20 0.00 0.00 000 000 172 258282 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 20 0.00 0.00 000 000 091 1369.28
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 17t 288111 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 21 0.00 000 000 000 090 1368.38
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 171 257940 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 22 0.00 0.00 000 000 090 136748
23 0.00 0.00 000 000 170 2657770 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 23 0.00 0.00 000 000 080 136658
24 000 12005 12905 000 170 257600 24 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 24 0.00 000 12005 000 090 123663
25 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 170 257430 25 000 0.00 000 000 00D 000 25 0.00 0.00 000 000 o081 1235.82
26 0.00 0.00 000 000 170 257260 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 26 0.00 0.00 000 000 081 123501
2 0.00 0.00 000 000 170 257090 27 0.00 000 0600 000 00D 000 27 0.00 0.00 000 000 081 123420
28 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 168 256922 28 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 28 0.00 000 000 000 081 1233.39
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 210 256712 29 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 29 0.00 0.00 0006 000 101 123238
30 0.00 0.00 000 000 218 256494 30 0.00 0.00 600 000 00D 000 30 0.00 0.00 000 000 1.05 1231.33
3 000  861.17 1707 000 218 340686 31 0.00 0.00 000 000 00D 000 3 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 105 1230.28

000 99022 14612 000 5475 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 00D 0.00 0.00 129.05 000 28.35
OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable OffsetAccount-Consumable
Kansas Kansas Charge Totals

Day Inflow Transin TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow TransIn TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance Day Inflow Transin TransOut Rel.  Evap Balance
730.01 0.00 2117.69
1 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 729.52 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 000 000 142  2116.27
2 0.00 0.00 0606 000 049 72903 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 2 0.00 0.00 000 000 142 211485
3 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 728.54 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 000 000 142 211343
4 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 72805 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 4 0.00 0.00 000 000 141 211202
5 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 72156 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 5 0.00 0.00 000 000 143 211059
6 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 72107 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 6 0.00 0.00 000 000 142 210917
7 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 72658 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 7 0.00 0.00 000 000 142 210775
8 0.00 0.00 000 000 049 72609 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 8 0.00 0.00 000 000 141 210634
9 0.00 0.00 000 000 048 725.61 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 9 0.00 0.00 000 000 140 210494
10 0.00 0.00 000 000 048 72513 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 10 0.00 0.00 000 000 140 210354
" 0.00 0.00 000 000 048 72465 11 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 M 0.00 0.00 000 000 1339 210215
12 0.00 0.00 000 000 048 2417 12 0.00 000 0.00 000 000 000 12 000 0.00 000 000 139  2100.76
13 0.00 0.00 000 000 048 72369 13 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 13 000 0.00 000 000 139  2099.37
14 000 0.00 000 000 048 72321 14 000 0.00 000 000 000 000 14 0.00 0.00 000 000 140 209797
15 0.00 0.00 000 000 048 72273 15 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 15 0.00 000 000 0.00 140  2096.57
